OP \$365.00 7081209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM828289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAMMERHEAD GROUP LLC		07/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Jetram Products, LLC		07/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BankUnited, N.A.
Street Address:	7815 NW 148th Street
City:	Miami Lakes
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33016
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7081209	PAKTITE
Registration Number:	6925649	PAKLITE
Registration Number:	5579626	JETRAM OUR PACKAGING YOUR SOLUTION
Registration Number:	5570515	JETRAM
Registration Number:	5473794	FLOPAK WE'VE GOT YOU COVERED
Registration Number:	1252932	JETWRAP
Registration Number:	6863908	THE FLORIST SHOP BY DECOWRAPS
Registration Number:	6863909	THE FLORIST SHOP
Registration Number:	6866390	THE FLORIST SUPPLY SHOP BY DECOWRAPS
Registration Number:	6866389	THE FLORIST SUPPLY SHOP
Registration Number:	4950853	DECOWRAPS
Registration Number:	4160411	ACCENTS BY DECOWRAPS
Registration Number:	4548491	DECOWRAPS
Registration Number:	6054548	I'M RECYCLABLE 100% RECYCLABLE PACKAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0602

900789808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,priscila.sterenberg@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=BKU_Decowraps - Trademarks Security Agreement#page1.tif source=BKU_Decowraps - Trademarks Security Agreement#page2.tif source=BKU_Decowraps - Trademarks Security Agreement#page3.tif source=BKU_Decowraps - Trademarks Security Agreement#page4.tif source=BKU_Decowraps - Trademarks Security Agreement#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 26, 2023 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "<u>Obligor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Obligors</u>") and BANKUNITED, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[signature page follows]

Very truly yours,

HAMMERHEAD GROUP, LLC

By: Decowraps Holdings, LLC, its member

By: Mark J. Schwartz

Title: Authorized Signatory

JETRAM PRODUCTS, LLC

By: Decowraps Holdings, LLC, its member

Name: Mark J. Schwartz

Title: Authorized Signatory

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANKUNITED, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Eric S. Boritz

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademarks Security Agreement]

Schedule 1

<u>Trademarks</u>

Company	Country	Trademark	Application or Registration No	Filing Date	Registration Date
Jetram Products,	United States of	Paktite	No. 90349619/	21-Mar-22	13-Jun-23
LLC	America		7081209		
Jetram Products,	United States of	Paklite	No. 90349625/	30-Nov-20	13-Dec-22
LLC	America		6925649		
Jetram Products,	United States of	Jetram Our	No. 87807880/	22-Feb-18	09-Oct-18
LLC	America	Packaging your	5579626		
		Solution			
Jetram Products,	United States of	Jetram	No. 87807867/	22-Feb-18	25-Sep-18
LLC	America		5570515		
Jetram Products,	United States of	Flopak we've got you	No. 87560808/	8-Aug-17	22-May-18
LLC	America	covered	5473794		
Jetram Products,	United States of	Jetwrap	No. 73393261/	29-Sep-82	04-Oct-83
LLC	America		1252932		
Hammerhead	United States of	Florist Shop by	No. 6,863,908	04-Oct-22	04-Oct-22
Group, LLC	America	Decowraps (design)			
Hammerhead	United States of	the Florist Shop	No. 6,863,909	05-Sep-21	04- Oct -22
Group, LLC	America	(color design)			
Hammerhead	United States of	The florist Supply	No. 6,866,390	22-mar-22	04-oct-22
Group, LLC	America	Shop by DecoWraps			
Hammerhead	United States of	The florist Supply	No. 6,866,389	22-Mar-22	04-Oct-22
Group, LLC	America	Shop (Logo)			
Hammerhead	United States of	Decowraps	4950853	11-Sep-15	03-May-16
Group, LLC	America				
Hammerhead	United States of	Accents by	4160411	12-Sep-11	19-Jun-12
Group, LLC	America	Decowraps			
Hammerhead	United States of	Decowraps	4548491	14-Nov-12	10-Jun-14
Group, LLC	America				

RECORDED: 07/31/2023

Company	Country	Trademark	Application or Registration No	Filing Date	Registration Date
Hammerhead	United States of	Evolveflex	28922086	01-Jun-23	I
Group, LLC	America				
Hammerhead	United States of	I'm recyclable 100%	6054548	27-mar-19 03-May-16	03-May-16
Group, LLC	America	recyclable packaging			
Hammerhead	United States of	Fresh Deco	No. 97/186,951	23-Dec-21	1-Apr-22
Group, LLC	America				